
BYU (4-1, 2-1 MPSF) -vs- Long Beach State (5-1, 2-1 MPSF)
1/22/2016 at Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)

 
 

 
BYU (4-1, 2-1 MPSF)

 
 
Long Beach State (5-1, 2-1 MPSF)

 
 

Site: Long Beach, Calif. (Walter Pyramid)
Date: 1/22/2016   Attendance: 2,027   Time: 7 p.m.   
Officials: 1st Referee: Dusty Orvis, 2nd Referee: Chris Hahn

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
BYU (3) 26 25 16 25
Long Beach State (1) 24 17 25 20

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Price Jarman 4 5 0 12 .417 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 1 0 0 9.5
4 Leo Durkin 4 0 0 0 0 34 1 0 3 1 2 0 10 0 0 2.0
8 Erik Sikes 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 3 0.0
10 Jake Langlois 4 16 4 42 .286 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 9 0 2 19.0
13 Ben Patch 4 10 8 37 .054 0 0 1 6 0 5 0 5 0 0 13.5
15 Brenden Sander 4 14 3 30 .367 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 1 14.5
16 Tim Dobbert 4 1 2 5 -.200 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5
23 Michael Hatch 4 0 1 4 -.250 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 2.0
18 Robbie Sutton 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
5 Kiril Meretev 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Joseph Grosh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5

Totals 38 46 18 130 .215 38 1 1 12 2 27 0 46 0 6 62.5

Set K E TA %
1 11 3 35 .229
2 11 6 33 .152
3 10 4 30 .200
4 14 5 32 .281

46 18 130 .215

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Kyle Ensing 4 5 5 21 .000 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 13 0 0 6.0
9 Dan Glamack 4 8 5 26 .115 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 4 0 1 10.5
10 Josh Tuaniga 4 1 0 3 .333 40 1 1 2 0 1 0 11 0 0 2.5
11 TJ DeFalco 4 14 14 46 .000 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 15.0
13 Taylor Gregory 4 10 0 12 .833 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 11.0
17 Amir Lugo-Rodriguez 4 9 1 14 .571 2 0 3 5 0 5 1 2 0 0 14.5
27 Andrew Sato 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0.0
4 Bjarne Huus 3 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
18 Davis Cannon 3 2 0 9 .222 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2.5
24 Eric Ensing 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Bryce Yould 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 38 49 25 133 .180 47 1 6 19 0 14 1 55 0 1 62.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 8 36 .194
2 9 9 39 .000
3 15 2 30 .433
4 10 6 28 .143

49 25 133 .180

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 11 3 0 0 14
Lead changes 4 1 0 0 5


